
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-91 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL AWARDING 
CONTRACT NO. C20-47 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE 
ADAMS STREET PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT  

 
 

WHEREAS, on March 18, 2018, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2018-36 

adopted the FY17/18 – FY21/22 Capital Improvement Project budget including funding 

for the Annual Street Pavement Rehabilitation Program; and 

 

WHEREAS, on October 7, 2019, the City Council received an updated Capital 

Improvement Plan that included the Adams Street Pavement Rehabilitation Project; and 

 

WHEREAS, in 2019 the East Bay Municipal Utility District replaced its aging water 

main on this section of Adams Street; and 

 

WHERAS, this segment of Adams Street has a pavement condition index of 48 and 

is therefore a candidate for rehabilitation; and  

 

WHEREAS, on April 6, 2020, the City Council authorized staff to advertise the 

Notice Inviting Bids for the Adams Street Pavement Rehabilitation Project; and 

 

WHEREAS, on September 10, 2020, the City received and opened eight (8) bids for 

the above-mentioned project; and 
 

WHEREAS, HM Construction Inc. is the lowest responsible and responsive bidder 

for the construction of the Adams Street Pavement Rehabilitation Project. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Albany City Council hereby 

authorizes the City Manager to award Contract No. C20-47 to HM Construction to 

construct the Adams Street Paving Project for the not-to-exceed amount of $414,992.87 



 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

from previously appropriated funds in the Annual Street Rehabilitation Program budget 

(CIP No. 21000). 
  
 
 _______________________________ 
 NICK PILCH, MAYOR 




